STATE OF ALASKA RFP NUMBER 2523H029
AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO
AMENDMENT ISSUING OFFICE:

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities
Statewide Contracting & Procurement
P.O. Box 112500
(3132 Channel Drive, Room 310)
Juneau, Alaska 99811-2500

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: November 29, 2022

RFP TITLE:
CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONAL SUPPORT: REVENUE ACCOUNTING SYSTEM (RAS)

This is not a mandatory return Amendment.

This amendment serves to re-open the solicitation and revises sections of the RFP.

Change 1: Serves to re-open the solicitation and provides a new closing date of December 29, 2022,
at 2:00 PM Alaska Time.

Change 2: Serves to revise datesin Sec. 1.11 RFP Schedule.
RFP schedule set out herein represents the state’s best estimate of the schedule that will be followed. If a

component of this schedule, such as the deadline for receipt of proposals, is delayed, the rest of the
schedule may be shifted accordingly. All times are Alaska Time.

ACTIVITY TIME DATE
Issue Date / RFP Released - Re-open Solicitation N/A 11/29/2022
Deadline to Submit Questions 2:00 PM 12/09/2022
Deadline for Receipt of Proposals / Proposal Due Date 2:00 PM 12/29/2022
Key Personnel Interviews (week of) N/A 1/16-20/2023
Proposal Evaluations Complete N/A 1/27/2023
Notice of Intent to Award N/A 1/31/2023
Contract Issued N/A 2/10/2023




RFP 2523H029 Corrective Maintenance & Operational Support RAS
Amendment 2

Change 3: Serves to include item (c) Skills and Abilities that was inadvertently omitted from the
solicitation in Sec. 3.01 Scope of Work.

(C) SKILLS AND ABILITIES
In order to provide corrective maintenance and operational support on the contracted systems, the vendor
will need to demonstrate at least three years of experience in the technologies listed in Submittal Form F.

Change 4: Serves to revise weight (points) in Sec. 5.02 Evaluation Criteria (Qualifications Criteria
only):

Proposals will be evaluated based on their overall value to state, considering both cost and non-cost factors
as described below. Note: An evaluation may not be based on discrimination due to the race, religion, color,
national origin, sex, age, marital status, pregnancy, parenthood, disability, or political affiliation of the
offeror.

Qualifications Criteria Weight
Experience and Qualifications (Submittal Form B) 75
Understanding of the Project (Submittal Form C) 150
Key Personnel (Submittal Form D/Interview) 62.5/62.5
RAS Technical Elements (Submittal Form F) 150
Total 500

State Signature

Name: Janice Neal, Procurement Officer/b

Title: Procurement Specialist V

Page 2 of 2



	RFP TITLE:
	Corrective Maintenance and Operational Support: Revenue Accounting System (RAS)

